
State of Florida 

DATE: March 7,2002 
TO: 
FROM: Walter D'Haeseleer, Director, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement 

Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 

Beth Keating, Office of the General Counsel 

/ 

B- 
RE: DOCKETNO. 01 1 15 1 -TI - COMPLIANCE INVESTIGATION OF CARDMART USA, 

INC. FOR APPARENT VIOLATION OF RULE 25-24.910, F.A.C., CERTIFICATE OF 
PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY REQUIRED, AND RULE 25-4.043, 
F.A.C., RESPONSE TO COMMISSION STAFF INQUIRIES. 

DOCKET NO. 01 1327-TI - COMPLIANCE INVESTIGATION OF TRUE TIME 
COMMUNICATION, INC. FOR APPARENT VIOLATION OF RULE 25-24.910, 
F.A.C., CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE ANDNECESSITY REQUIRED. 

DOCKET NO. 01 1328-TI - COMPLIANCE INVESTIGATION OF MAF GLOBAL 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. FOR APPARENT VIOLATION OF RULE 25- 
24.91 0, F.A.C., CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY 
REQUIRED. 

Order No. PSC-0 1 -2257-PAA-T1, issued November 19,200 1, provides that if this Order is 
not protested and the fine is not received within five business days of the Consummating Order the 
fine shall be referred to the Comptroller's Office for further collection and that a protest in one 
Docket shall not prevent this Order from becoming final as it applies in another Docket. 

The Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services has forwarded 
the fines, for Docket Nos. 01 1 151-TI, 01 1327-T17 and 01 1328-TI to the Comptroller on March 

es have b m r w a r d e d  to the Comptroller for collection and the Order is 
ould be closed. 

cc: Ray Kennedy, Division of Markets & Enforcement 

/ 
Lee Fordham, Office of 
Jason Fudge, Office of 


